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Employment Training Panel Awards Over $15 Million
To Train Over 11,000 California Workers

SACRAMENTO — On June 27, 2008, over $15 million in job-training funds was approved by the California Labor and
Workforce Development Agency’s Employment Training Panel (ETP) to prepare more than 11,000 California workers for
quality positions in expanding industries.

The Panel awarded a $873,470 job training contract to J & R Film Co., dba Moviola Education Center to provide
advanced technology skills training to 650 California workers from all facets of the entertainment industry. Founded in
1926, Moviola began as a “one-stop shopping” location for film editors, providing a full range of services for film and
video production. Moviola opened its education center in 1998 to meet the needs of entertainment industry employers
to transition into computer-based technology.

“Entertainment industry workers must be trained in the most current versions of digital software and hardware to improve
their chances of continued employment and to help employers remain viable in the California economy,” said Michael
Mostin, Moviola’s Vice President. “ETP job training funds are a crucial component in dealing with the constant changes
in technology and international competition.”

"Our abundance of cutting edge motion picture production facilities coupled with our highly skilled workforce helps
California maintain its place as the entertainment capital of the world,” said ETP Panel member and Business
Transportation and Housing Agency Deputy Secretary Brian McGowan. “It is crucial that we continue to train the
existing and next generation of skilled film technicians on the newest technologies in order to maintain California's
leading role in this industry."

For more information regarding the Moviola Education Center, contact Michael Mostin, at (323) 467-3107.

Although the Panel’s contract approvals are effective immediately upon contract execution, and training may begin, no
performance payments may be made on these contracts until a 2008-2009 State Budget is enacted.

ETP is a business and labor supported state agency that assists employers in strengthening their competitive edge by
providing funds to partially off-set the costs of job skills training that is hecessary to maintain high-performance
workplaces. California’s ETP is a performance-based program, providing funds for trainees who successfully complete
approved training programs and are retained in well-paying jobs for a specific period of time.

The program is funded by the Employment Training Tax paid by California employers, not General Fund monies, and
targets firms threatened by out-of-state and international competition. Since its inception in 1983, the ETP program has
provided over $1 billion to train more than 800,000 workers in over 70,000 California companies. Employers match
training funds awarded through ETP contracts, making these projects true public-private partnerships.

To view copies of the proposals considered by the Panel at its most recent meeting, visit the ETP website at
http://www.etp.ca.gov/packets.cfm. For more information about the ETP program, please visit www.etp.ca.gov, or call
916-327-5261.
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EMPLOYMENT TRAINING PANEL
CONTRACTS APPROVED

Contractor

Able Industrial Products, Inc.
Arma Design, Inc.

Bio-Med Services, Inc.

Cambrio Enterprises, Inc., dba Buggy World
Conceptual Design and Planning Company
Combustion Associates, Inc.

Excalibur Engineering, Inc.

Greater Santa Ana Business Alliance

Nypro San Diego, a Division of Nypro, Inc.
Pacific Advanced Civil Engineering, Inc.
SureFire, L.L.C.

Synteract, Inc.

The Pension Group, Inc.

UHS of Delaware,
dba Corona Regional Medical Center

Western Digital Corporation

Village Nurseries Wholesale L.L.C.

MIRO Technologies, Inc.

Akra Plastic Products, Inc.

J.M. Califf AIA & Partners, Inc.

Keeley Aerospace, Ltd.

Acme Bioscience, Inc.

Hunter Technology Corporation

LifeLong Medical Care

Opportunities Industrialization Center West,
dba JobTrain

San Mateo County Electrical Joint
Apprenticeship and Training for the
Electrical Constuction Industry

Silicon Valley Dream Homes,
dba Direct Buy of Silicon Valley

Gimbal Brothers

Simpson Strong-Tie Company, Inc.

Synaptics Incorporated

June 27, 2008

City/County

San Bernardino

San Diego

San Diego, San Bernardino, Orange

Riverside, Los Angeles
San Diego
Orange
Riverside
Orange
Statewide
San Diego
Orange
Orange
San Diego
Orange

Riverside

Alameda, Orange, Santa Clara

Contra Costa, Orange, Riverside,

San Diego, Sacramento
San Diego
San Bernardino
Orange
Riverside
Santa Clara
Santa Clara
Alameda

Santa Clara, San Mateo

San Francisco, San Mateo

Santa Clara

San Mateo

Alameda, San Joaquin, Tulare
San Bernardino, Orange

Santa Clara

Contract Amount
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26,520
19,448
54,000

5,940
19,800
52,000
49,920
1,303,736
58,320
46,800
307,800
205,800

34,320
264,600

486,000
225,720

74,360
74,958
4,400
59,280
23,400
167,400
133,236
119,360

80,800

71,280

59,904
403,560

263,520



Therm-X of California, Inc.

Varian Medical Systems, Inc.

ABCO Technology

Action Sports Division, Inc.

AHMC Healthcare, dba Garfield Medical Center
Distinctive Signs, Inc., dba Signs Pacific

Dreyer's Grand Ice Cream Holdings, Inc.,
Bakersfield Operations Center

Exact Staff, Inc.

Fidelis Brothers, Inc., dba Denny’s
Electric and Home Services

Glendale Community College Professional
Development Center

HannahMax Baking, Inc.
PMS Industries, Inc.
Integrated Digital Technologies

Intercare Health Systems, Inc., dba City of
Angels Medical Center

J&R Film Company, Inc., dba Moviola
Eduction Center

Korean Air Lines

Latis Career College, Inc.,
dba Latis Career College

Los Robles Hospital & Medical Center

Nexus IS, Inc.

Scaled Composites, LLC
Professional College Institute, dba PCI College
RWM Fiber Optics, Inc.

Santa Clarita Association Management, Inc.,
dba Valencia Management Group

Celprogen, Inc.

ACSCO Products, Inc.

Schrillo Company L.L.C.

Technical School, Inc., dba Technical College

West San Gabriel Valley Consortium,
dba Career Partners

Kelsey National Corporation

Amcor PET Packaging, USA, Inc.
ANCJ L.L.C., dba Direct Buy East Bay
Bishop-Wisecarver Corporation

Capire L.L.C., dba Direct Buy Sacramento

Alameda
Alameda
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Ventura

Kern, San Joaquin, Los Angeles

Los Angeles, Ventura
San Bernardino, Fresno

Ventura
Statewide

Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles, Orange
San Diego

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Ventura

Los Angeles, Orange, San Diego
Riverside, Alameda

Kern
Los Angeles, Orange
Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles

Statewide

Los Angeles

Los Angeles, San Joaquin, Solano
Alameda

Contra Costa

Placer
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145,080
915,372
199,481
40,768
496,296
24,960
1,135,728

41,360

18,720

818,924

36,000
74,970
199,530
475,200

873,470

60,000
113,050

327,600
251,100

28,350
217,050
276,950

6,600

4,680
42,120
43,680

103,530
192,845

56,760
141,750
23,760
74,256
39,600



Cactus Media Group, Inc., dba Fresno Magazine
Certain Teed Corporation

Sebastian Enterprises, Inc.
dba Foresthill Telephone Company

Gateway Engineering, Inc.

Lalanne Brothers, Inc.

Hilmar Cheese Company, Inc.

Rodney Musson, dba Musson General Contracting
“R"” Rooter & Plumbing

RANCJ, L.L.C., dba Direct Buy North Bay

Sacramento Employment and Training Agency

Summer of 42 Restaurant Enterprises,
dba Sal's Mexican Restaurants

Technical Consumer Products, Inc.
Tesco Controls, Inc.
The Dow Chemical Company

Timothy Stewart & Lekos Seed Company,
dba TS&L Seed Company

Universal Propulsion Company, Inc.,
dba, Aircraft Inter Products Propulsion System CA

West Coast Industrial Flooring

Fresno West Coalition for Economic Development
GNB Corporation

Stanford Medical Billing, L.L.C.

ABS Global, Inc.

Raymar Information Technology, Inc.

Fresno
Madera

Placer

Fresno
Tulare

Merced
Fresno
Fresno
Solano

Sacramento, Amador, Calaveras
El Dorado, Placer, Solano,
San Joaquin, Yolo, Sutter

Fresno, Madera

San Joaquin
Sacramento
Contra Costa

Yolo

Solano

Sacramento
Fresno
Sacramento
Fresno
Tulare

Sacramento
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20,280
267,300
39,600

23,400
18,480
599,348
18,200
21,840
26,000
1,058,625

52,800

115,200
252,000
126,900

17,820

56,160

35,880
54,235
58,240
53,460
68,640
71,760
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