FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE July 3, 2008

Arnold Schwarzenegger, Governor

CONTACT: Shari Little 916/327-5261

slittle@etp.ca.gov

Employment Training Panel Awards Over \$15 Million To Train Over 11,000 California Workers

SACRAMENTO – On June 27, 2008, over \$15 million in job-training funds was approved by the California Labor and Workforce Development Agency's Employment Training Panel (ETP) to prepare more than 11,000 California workers for quality positions in expanding industries.

The Panel awarded a \$873,470 job training contract to J & R Film Co., dba Moviola Education Center to provide advanced technology skills training to 650 California workers from all facets of the entertainment industry. Founded in 1926, Moviola began as a "one-stop shopping" location for film editors, providing a full range of services for film and video production. Moviola opened its education center in 1998 to meet the needs of entertainment industry employers to transition into computer-based technology.

"Entertainment industry workers must be trained in the most current versions of digital software and hardware to improve their chances of continued employment and to help employers remain viable in the California economy," said Michael Mostin, Moviola's Vice President. "ETP job training funds are a crucial component in dealing with the constant changes in technology and international competition."

"Our abundance of cutting edge motion picture production facilities coupled with our highly skilled workforce helps California maintain its place as the entertainment capital of the world," said ETP Panel member and Business Transportation and Housing Agency Deputy Secretary Brian McGowan. "It is crucial that we continue to train the existing and next generation of skilled film technicians on the newest technologies in order to maintain California's leading role in this industry."

For more information regarding the Moviola Education Center, contact Michael Mostin, at (323) 467-3107.

Although the Panel's contract approvals are effective immediately upon contract execution, and training may begin, no performance payments may be made on these contracts until a 2008-2009 State Budget is enacted.

ETP is a business and labor supported state agency that assists employers in strengthening their competitive edge by providing funds to partially off-set the costs of job skills training that is necessary to maintain high-performance workplaces. California's ETP is a performance-based program, providing funds for trainees who successfully complete approved training programs and are retained in well-paying jobs for a specific period of time.

The program is funded by the Employment Training Tax paid by California employers, not General Fund monies, and targets firms threatened by out-of-state and international competition. Since its inception in 1983, the ETP program has provided over \$1 billion to train more than 800,000 workers in over 70,000 California companies. Employers match training funds awarded through ETP contracts, making these projects true public-private partnerships.

To view copies of the proposals considered by the Panel at its most recent meeting, visit the ETP website at http://www.etp.ca.gov/packets.cfm. For more information about the ETP program, please visit www.etp.ca.gov/packets.cfm. For more information about the ETP program, please visit www.etp.ca.gov/packets.cfm. For more information about the ETP program, please visit www.etp.ca.gov/packets.cfm.

EMPLOYMENT TRAINING PANEL CONTRACTS APPROVED

June 27, 2008

Contractor	City/County	<u>Contr</u>	act Amount
Able Industrial Products, Inc.	San Bernardino	\$	26,520
Arma Design, Inc.	San Diego	\$	19,448
Bio-Med Services, Inc.	San Diego, San Bernardino, Orar Riverside, Los Angeles	nge \$	54,000
Cambrio Enterprises, Inc., dba Buggy World	San Diego	\$	5,940
Conceptual Design and Planning Company	Orange	\$	19,800
Combustion Associates, Inc.	Riverside	\$	52,000
Excalibur Engineering, Inc.	Orange	\$	49,920
Greater Santa Ana Business Alliance	Statewide	\$	1,303,736
Nypro San Diego, a Division of Nypro, Inc.	San Diego	\$	58,320
Pacific Advanced Civil Engineering, Inc.	Orange	\$	46,800
SureFire, L.L.C.	Orange	\$	307,800
Synteract, Inc.	San Diego	\$	205,800
The Pension Group, Inc.	Orange	\$	34,320
UHS of Delaware, dba Corona Regional Medical Center	Riverside	\$	264,600
Western Digital Corporation	Alameda, Orange, Santa Clara	\$	486,000
Village Nurseries Wholesale L.L.C.	Contra Costa, Orange, Riverside, San Diego, Sacramento	\$	225,720
MIRO Technologies, Inc.	San Diego	\$	74,360
Akra Plastic Products, Inc.	San Bernardino	\$	74,958
J.M. Califf AIA & Partners, Inc.	Orange	\$	4,400
Keeley Aerospace, Ltd.	Riverside	\$	59,280
Acme Bioscience, Inc.	Santa Clara	\$	23,400
Hunter Technology Corporation	Santa Clara	\$	167,400
LifeLong Medical Care	Alameda	\$	133,236
Opportunities Industrialization Center West, dba JobTrain	Santa Clara, San Mateo	\$	119,360
San Mateo County Electrical Joint Apprenticeship and Training for the Electrical Constuction Industry	San Francisco, San Mateo	\$	80,800
Silicon Valley Dream Homes, dba Direct Buy of Silicon Valley	Santa Clara	\$	71,280
Gimbal Brothers	San Mateo	\$	59,904
Simpson Strong-Tie Company, Inc.	Alameda, San Joaquin, Tulare San Bernardino, Orange	\$	403,560
Synaptics Incorporated	Santa Clara	\$	263,520

Therm-X of California, Inc.	Alameda	\$ 145,080
Varian Medical Systems, Inc.	Alameda	\$ 915,372
ABCO Technology	Los Angeles	\$ 199,481
Action Sports Division, Inc.	Los Angeles	\$ 40,768
AHMC Healthcare, dba Garfield Medical Center	Los Angeles	\$ 496,296
Distinctive Signs, Inc., dba Signs Pacific	Ventura	\$ 24,960
Dreyer's Grand Ice Cream Holdings, Inc., Bakersfield Operations Center	Kern, San Joaquin, Los Angeles	\$ 1,135,728
Exact Staff, Inc.	Los Angeles, Ventura San Bernardino, Fresno	\$ 41,360
Fidelis Brothers, Inc., dba Denny's Electric and Home Services	Ventura	\$ 18,720
Glendale Community College Professional Development Center	Statewide	\$ 818,924
HannahMax Baking, Inc.	Los Angeles	\$ 36,000
PMS Industries, Inc.	Los Angeles	\$ 74,970
Integrated Digital Technologies	Los Angeles	\$ 199,530
Intercare Health Systems, Inc., dba City of Angels Medical Center	Los Angeles	\$ 475,200
J&R Film Company, Inc., dba Moviola Eduction Center	Los Angeles, Orange San Diego	\$ 873,470
Korean Air Lines	Los Angeles	\$ 60,000
Latis Career College, Inc., dba Latis Career College	Los Angeles	\$ 113,050
Los Robles Hospital & Medical Center	Ventura	\$ 327,600
Nexus IS, Inc.	Los Angeles, Orange, San Diego Riverside, Alameda	\$ 251,100
Scaled Composites, LLC	Kern	\$ 28,350
Professional College Institute, dba PCI College	Los Angeles, Orange	\$ 217,050
RWM Fiber Optics, Inc.	Los Angeles	\$ 276,950
Santa Clarita Association Management, Inc., dba Valencia Management Group	Los Angeles	\$ 6,600
Celprogen, Inc.	Los Angeles	\$ 4,680
ACSCO Products, Inc.	Los Angeles	\$ 42,120
Schrillo Company L.L.C.	Los Angeles	\$ 43,680
Technical School, Inc., dba Technical College	Los Angeles	\$ 103,530
West San Gabriel Valley Consortium, dba Career Partners	Statewide	\$ 192,845
Kelsey National Corporation	Los Angeles	\$ 56,760
Amcor PET Packaging, USA, Inc.	Los Angeles, San Joaquin, Solano	\$ 141,750
ANCJ L.L.C., dba Direct Buy East Bay	Alameda	\$ 23,760
Bishop-Wisecarver Corporation	Contra Costa	\$ 74,256
Capire L.L.C., dba Direct Buy Sacramento	Placer	\$ 39,600

Cactus Media Group, Inc., dba Fresno Magazine	Fresno	\$ 20,280
Certain Teed Corporation	Madera	\$ 267,300
Sebastian Enterprises, Inc. dba Foresthill Telephone Company	Placer	\$ 39,600
Gateway Engineering, Inc.	Fresno	\$ 23,400
Lalanne Brothers, Inc.	Tulare	\$ 18,480
Hilmar Cheese Company, Inc.	Merced	\$ 599,348
Rodney Musson, dba Musson General Contracting	Fresno	\$ 18,200
"R" Rooter & Plumbing	Fresno	\$ 21,840
RANCJ, L.L.C., dba Direct Buy North Bay	Solano	\$ 26,000
Sacramento Employment and Training Agency	Sacramento, Amador, Calaveras El Dorado, Placer, Solano, San Joaquin, Yolo, Sutter	\$ 1,058,625
Summer of 42 Restaurant Enterprises, dba Sal's Mexican Restaurants	Fresno, Madera	\$ 52,800
Technical Consumer Products, Inc.	San Joaquin	\$ 115,200
Tesco Controls, Inc.	Sacramento	\$ 252,000
The Dow Chemical Company	Contra Costa	\$ 126,900
Timothy Stewart & Lekos Seed Company, dba TS&L Seed Company	Yolo	\$ 17,820
Universal Propulsion Company, Inc., dba, Aircraft Inter Products Propulsion System CA	Solano	\$ 56,160
West Coast Industrial Flooring	Sacramento	\$ 35,880
Fresno West Coalition for Economic Development	Fresno	\$ 54,235
GNB Corporation	Sacramento	\$ 58,240
Stanford Medical Billing, L.L.C.	Fresno	\$ 53,460
ABS Global, Inc.	Tulare	\$ 68,640
Raymar Information Technology, Inc.	Sacramento	\$ 71,760

(june08)